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County of Antrim
Belfast—Monday, October 9th, at 11.30 a.m.

County of Down
Downpatrick—Thursday, October 12th, at 11 a.m.

County of Armagh
Armagh—Saturday, October 14th, at 11 a.m.

County of Fermanagh
Enniskillen—Tuesday, October 17th, at 11 a.m.

County of Tyrone
Omagh—Wednesday, October 18th, at 11 a.m.

County of Londonderry
Londonderry—Friday, October 20th, at 11.30 a.m.

County of The City of Londonderry
Londonderry—Saturday, October 21st, at 10.30

a.m.

The Right Honourable The Lord Chief Justice :
Registrar: To be notified later.

The Right Honourable Lord Justice McVeigh :
Registrar: To be notified later.

By order,

/. A. L. McLean, Permanent Secretart, Supreme
Court of Judicature of Northern Ireland.

INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank

Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of September, 1967.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of
Ireland

The Provincial
Bank of Ire-
land, Limited

The B e l f a s t
Banking Co.,
Limited

The Northern
Bank, Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

T h e National
Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

T h e Provincial
Bank of Ireland
Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking Company
Limited

T h e N o r t h e r n
Bank, Limited ...

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The N a t i o n a l
Bank, Limited ...

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

( Belfast
£ Londonderry

( Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

( Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Circula-
tion

Author-
ised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)
Act, 1928

£

t794,965

t276.255

350,000

244,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

623,429

1,155,285

2,255,536

1,900,889

2,061,825

285,008

Under
£5

£

232,866

92,079

51,375

37,767

116,431

20,976

Total

£

856,295

1.247,364

2.306,911

1,938,656

2,178,256

305,984

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 Weeks ended as above

'Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

Coin
other
than

Gold Coin

£ ' £i
533.807 63,966

i

1.413,286 74.557

2,726,226

2,969,260

2,015,080

325,000

362,215

245,950

635,628

__

Total

£

597,773

1,487,843

3,088.441

3.215.210

2,650,708

325,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the
Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
Dated 19th day of September, 1967. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.
t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of

Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


