County of Antrim
Belfast—Monday, October 9th, at 11.30 a.m.

County of Down
Downpatrick—Thursday, October 12th, at 11 a.m.

County of Armagh
Armagh—Saturday, October 14th, at 11 a.m.

County of Fermanagh
Enniskillen—Tuesday, October 17th, at 11 a.m.

County of Tyrone
Omagh—Wednesday, October 18th, at 11 a.m.

County of Londonderry
Londonderry—Friday, October 20th, at 11.30 a.m.

County of The City of Londonderry

Londonderry—Saturday, October 21st, at 10.30

The Right Honourable The Lord Chief Justice: Registrar: To be notified later.

The Right Honourable Lord Justice McVeigh: Registrar: To be notified later.

By order.

J. A. L. McLean, Permanent Secretart, Supreme Court of Judicature of Northern Ireland.

INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of September, 1967.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	(Belfast	£	£	£	£	£	. £ !	£
		Londonderry	†7 94,96 5	623,429	232,866	856,295	533,807	63,966	597,773
The Provincial Bank of Ire- land, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†276,255	1,155,285	92,079	1,247,364	1,413,286	74,557	1,487,843
The Belfast Banking Co., Limited	The Belfast Banking Company Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	2,255,536	61,375	2,306,911	2,726,226	362,215	3,088,441
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244,000	1,900,889	37,76 7	1,938,656	2,969,260	245,950	3,215,210
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	2,061,825	116,431	2,178,256	2,015,080	635,628	2,650,708
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry	120,000	285,008	20,976	305,984	325,000	_	325,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of September, 1967.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

[†] These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of Bank

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.